

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number 2023049

Project Description 2023 Paving Unpaved Streets District 1

Original Date

5/15/2023 1:45:00 PM

Project Number: 2023049			Engineer's Estimate		INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY (Submitted)		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	579.00	\$579.00	750.00	\$750.00
2	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,520.00	\$8,520.00	23,000.00	\$23,000.00
3	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
4	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	750.00	750.00	538.00	\$538.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	POTHOLING	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	1,475.00	\$2,950.00	600.00	\$1,200.00
6	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,100.00	\$3,100.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
7	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	57,698.73	57,698.73	91,266.00	\$91,266.00	72,120.50	\$72,120.50
8	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	47,500.00	\$47,500.00	102,500.00	\$102,500.00
9	TYPE III BARRICADE	39 EA	100.00	3,900.00	114.00	\$4,446.00	58.00	\$2,262.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	28,640.00	\$28,640.00	29,000.00	\$29,000.00
11	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	11 EA	850.00	9,350.00	860.00	\$9,460.00	800.00	\$8,800.00
12	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	31 EA	350.00	10,850.00	315.00	\$9,765.00	300.00	\$9,300.00
13	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	3 EA	550.00	1,650.00	745.00	\$2,235.00	685.00	\$2,055.00
14	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	1 EA	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,203.00	\$1,203.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00
15	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	1 EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,155.00	\$5,155.00	4,700.00	\$4,700.00
16	TREE PRUNING	34 EA	300.00	10,200.00	315.00	\$10,710.00	300.00	\$10,200.00
17	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,865.00	\$2,865.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
18	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	128 LF	8.00	1,024.00	29.00	\$3,712.00	30.00	\$3,840.00
19	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	44 SY	25.00	1,100.00	77.00	\$3,388.00	75.00	\$3,300.00
20	SAWCUTTING CURB	6 EA	25.00	150.00	46.00	\$276.00	130.00	\$780.00
21	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	120 LFI	1.00	120.00	1.10	\$132.00	5.25	\$630.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2023049</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY (Submitted)		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
22	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	2500 LFI	1.00	2,500.00	0.60	\$1,500.00	1.30	\$3,250.00
23	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	93,680.00	\$93,680.00	110,000.00	\$110,000.00
24	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	1 CY	50.00	50.00	400.00	\$400.00	40.00	\$40.00
25	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	1 CY	50.00	50.00	492.00	\$492.00	55.00	\$55.00
26	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	30 CY	70.00	2,100.00	156.80	\$4,704.00	120.00	\$3,600.00
27	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - ROADWAY	60 CY	200.00	12,000.00	515.00	\$30,900.00	280.00	\$16,800.00
28	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	7225 SY	2.50	18,062.50	2.20	\$15,895.00	7.50	\$54,187.50
29	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	940 CY	60.00	56,400.00	80.00	\$75,200.00	110.00	\$103,400.00
30	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	3 CY	150.00	450.00	1,625.00	\$4,875.00	1,050.00	\$3,150.00
31	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	7225 SY	35.00	252,875.00	21.20	\$153,170.00	21.50	\$155,337.50
32	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	7225 SY	0.55	3,973.75	0.28	\$2,023.00	0.30	\$2,167.50
33	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
34	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
35	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CB WITH FRAME & BI-DIRECTIONAL VANED GRATE	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	1,575.00	\$1,575.00
36	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	5 EA	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,700.00	\$8,500.00	1,260.00	\$6,300.00
37	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	14 EA	550.00	7,700.00	795.00	\$11,130.00	265.00	\$3,710.00
38	ESC LEAD	1 LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
39	INLET PROTECTION	20 EA	150.00	3,000.00	92.00	\$1,840.00	130.00	\$2,600.00
40	STREET CLEANING	10 HR	225.00	2,250.00	166.00	\$1,660.00	250.00	\$2,500.00
41	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	5 SY	130.00	650.00	800.00	\$4,000.00	125.00	\$625.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2023049</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY (Submitted)		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
42	HYDROSEEDING	920 SY	2.50	2,300.00	1.50	\$1,380.00	2.50	\$2,300.00
43	SOD INSTALLATION	5 SY	115.00	575.00	340.00	\$1,700.00	105.00	\$525.00
44	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	155 LF	20.00	3,100.00	64.00	\$9,920.00	49.00	\$7,595.00
45	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,750.00	\$2,750.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
46	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	2 EA	750.00	1,500.00	1,088.00	\$2,176.00	800.00	\$1,600.00
47	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	50 SY	100.00	5,000.00	160.00	\$8,000.00	146.00	\$7,300.00
48	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	48 SF	30.00	1,440.00	28.00	\$1,344.00	28.00	\$1,344.00
Bid Total				\$622,869.98	\$676,980.00		\$794,000.00	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	622,869.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	622,869.98
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY(Submitted)	676,980.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	676,980.00
SHAMROCK PAVING INC(Submitted)	794,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	794,000.00

Low Bid Contractor: INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	676,980.00	622,869.98	8.69 % Over Estimate
<i>Schedule 02</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 04</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Bid Totals</i>	<hr/> 676,980.00	<hr/> 622,869.98	<hr/> 8.69 % Over Estimate